00 218818

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 107/22/2011 | national banking association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMSAFE COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1043 North 47th Avenue | |
| City: | Phoenix | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85043 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2188187 | SUPER SLEEVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-8743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley A. Lathrop

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| = |
|---|

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0376

900197816

| Date: | 07/22/2011 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Termination - Amsafe Commercial Products#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination - Amsafe Commercial Products#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination - Amsafe Commercial Products#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination - Amsafe Commercial Products#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0377

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of July 22, 2011, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Administrative Agent"), as agent for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders" as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of October 26, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") among AMSAFE COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, INC. (the "Lien Grantor") and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Grantee") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among AP GLOBAL HOLDING, INC., AP GLOBAL ACQUISITION CORP., OAK HILL ADVISORS, L.P., and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 26, 2007 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>") among the Lien Grantor, the Grantee, and other parties thereto, provided for the execution of the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Lien Grantor granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), to secure the Lien Grantor's obligations, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Lien Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to the "Trademark Collateral"):

the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including, without limitation, each item referred to on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2007 at Reel/Frame: 3675/0935;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has terminated the Trademark Security Agreement and agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Grantee hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral, including any security interest which recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, transfers and conveys any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Lien Grantor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0378

- 2. The Grantee authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release against the Trademark Collateral, as applicable.
- 3. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent for the Lenders has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Nome:

Title:

ile: Managing Diver

REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

| Trademark | Registration or Serial Number |
|--------------|-------------------------------|
| SUPER SLEEVE | Registration No 2,188,187 |

071445-0007-11472-NY01.2686699.2

12/04/2007 2:39 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 07/22/2011